

CITY OF SOMERVILLE

Commonwealth of Massachusetts 93 Highland Avenue Somerville, MA 02143 (617) 625-6600

Application to Renew Drain Layer License

JASON ANTHONY CORP **PO BOX 460 BELMONT MA 02478**

SOMERVISE MA 15.567 File #: 15-567 250

Review and update the information below. If you have workers compensation insurance, attach proof showing the insurer and policy number. Then sign the Acknowledgment and return this form with your fee to the City Clerk's Office.

| INFORMATION ON FILE: | CHANGES: (Note below or explain on a separate sheet) |
|---|--|
| Business/DBA Name: JASON ANTHONY CORP Business Location: 0 OUT OF AREA Business Phone: 617-868-7204 | |
| License Holder : JASON ANTHONY CORP PO BOX 460 BELMONT MA 02478 | |
| Mailing Address: JASON ANTHONY CORP PO BOX 460 BELMONT MA 02478 | |
| Business Type: Corporation JOHN PERINO JOHN PERINO CAROL PERINO | |
| FID: 043352554 | |
| Emergency Contact: JOHN PERINO Phone: 617-438-7234 | |

Conditions: (to change any conditions, submit a new application. Contact the City Clerk's Office for more information) As you are aware, a drainlayer's license entitles an individual to make application for a permit to lay pipe and install appurtenances, with the proper approvals, in City Right-of-Ways, for the purpose of conveying sanitary waste water, surface and subsurface runoff, potable water, and to undertake other permitted and approved work within the limits of public ways and easements or which might have impact on systems that affect the public health & safety and the integrity of the City's Infrastructure.

The City of Somerville, through the DPW Engineering Department, is hereby issuing to each licensed drainlayer a new Permit Manual that explains and defines the City's standards for work in and around the City's Infrastructure. A digital copy of this manual can be found, and printed for your records, at http://www.somervillema.gov/departments/dpw/engineering. Each licensed Drainlayer shall be required to adhere to the rules and regulations set forth in this manual or risk losing his license as a Drainlayer in the City. In addition, all utility work performed will require "as built" drawings (with ties) of the work, must be submitted to the Engineering Department within a week of its completion. No further permits will be issued until all "as-built" plans have been received and accepted by the Engineering Office.

By accepting these conditions, you acknowledge receipt of this manual and agree to adhere to the rules and regulations set forth in this manual

I hereby certify under the penalties of perjury that the following is true:

- -All information shown above is true and accurate.
- -Any changes above are subject to the approval of the BOARD OF ALDERMEN.
- -I have filed all State tax returns and paid all State taxes required by law for this business.

CITY OF SOMERVILLE

SOMERVILLE • MASSACHUSETTS 02145 DPW - ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 1 FRANEY ROAD ~ 1ST FLOOR PHONE: 617-625-6600 • FAX: 617-625-4454

January 2015

Dear Licensed Drainlayers,

As you are aware, a drainlayer's license entitles an individual to make application for a permit to lay pipe and install appurtenances, with the proper approvals, in City Right-of-Ways, for the purpose of conveying sanitary waste water, surface and subsurface runoff, potable water, and to undertake other permitted and approved work within the limits of public ways and easements or which might have impact on systems that affect the public health & safety and the integrity of the City's Infrastructure.

The City of Somerville, through the DPW – Engineering Department, is hereby issuing to each licensed drainlayer a new Permit Manual that explains and defines the City's standards for work in and around the City's Infrastructure. A digital copy of this manual can be found, and printed for your records, at http://www.somervillema.gov/departments/dpw/engineering.

Each licensed Drainlayer shall be required to adhere to the rules and regulations set forth in this manual or risk losing his license as a Drainlayer in the City. In addition, all utility work performed will require "as built" drawings (with ties) of the work, must be submitted to the Engineering Department within a week of its completion. No further permits will be issued until all "as-built" plans have been received and accepted by the Engineering Office.

By signing below, you acknowledge receipt of this manual and agree to adhere to the rules and regulations set forth in this manual. Permits will not be issued until this letter has been signed and returned to the DPW – Engineering Department.

The Engineering Department welcomes the opportunity to work with you and your company in 2015. Please feel free to contact this office if there are any questions.

Signed,

Somerville DPW – Engineering Department

I hereby certify that I am familiar with the rules and regulations set forth in the City of Somerville Permit Manual and I further attest that I will work in conformance with said rules and regulations.

| Name: JOHN PERINO TIT | Date: 3-19-15 |
|------------------------|---------------|
| Signature: | Title: PRES. |
| Company: JASON ANTHONY | Corep |

A. A. DORITY COMPANY

BOSTON

CONTINUATION CERTIFICATE

The NGM Insurance Company, hereinafter called the Company, hereby continues in force its Drainlayers Permit Bond Number 562239

in the sum of Ten Thousand dollars (\$10,000.00)

on behalf of

Jason Anthony Corporation

located at

P.O. Box 460

Belmont, MA 02478

in favor of

City of Somerville, MA

for the term beginning November 19th, 2014 and ending on November 19th, 2015, subject to all covenants and conditions of said bond.

This Continuation is executed upon the express condition that the Company's liability shall not be cumulative and shall be limited at all times by the amount of the penalty stated in the bond.

In witness whereof, the Company has caused this instrument to be signed by its duly authorized Attorney-in-Fact and its Corporate Seal to be hereto affixed this day, September 2, 2015

NGM Insurance Company

Katie E. Ford

Attorney-in-Fact

A. A. Dority Company, Inc. 262 Washington Street, Suite 99

Boston, MA 02108

(617) 523-2935 Fax: 617-523-1707



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

| | THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A M CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATI' BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSU REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, A | RAN | CF DO | DES NOT CONSTITUTE | ND CONF | ERS NO RIG | HTS UPON 1 | HE CERTIFICATE HO | LDER. THIS POLICIES THORIZED | 03/22/2015 S | |
|---|---|-----------------------------------|--------------------------------|--|------------------------|--|--------------|--|--------------------------------------|-----------------|--|
| L | IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder the terms and conditions of the policy certificate holder in lieu of such endo | s an | ADDI | TIONAL INSURED, the p | olicy(ies) ndorseme | must be end ent. A statem | | | | | |
| | tephen G. Gutro, LiA | | | | CONT | | G. Gutro, LI | 1 | | | |
| | O.Box 514 | | | | PHON (A/C, | E No, Ext): 617-6 | 97-4406 | FA) | | 786-5969 | |
| Marlborough, Ma. 01752 | | | | | | E-MAL ADDRESS: gutro.LiA@gmail.com | | | | | |
| | 5 17 32 | | | | | INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE | | | | | |
| INSURED | | | | | | INSURER A: Commerce and Industry Insurance Company * PMC | | | | | |
| | Jason Anthony Corp | | | | | ERB: Arch S | | | | | |
| | P.O. Box 460 | | | | INSUR | ERC: Pilgrim | Insurance Co | mpany* Commonwealth | Ins. | | |
| | Belmont, Ma. 02478-0000 | | | | INSUR | ERD: CNA | CWIP/Gutro) | | | | |
| | 25m3m, Wa. 02476-0000 | | | | INSUR | INSURER E: | | | | | |
| CC | VERAGES CE | OTIF | CITE | | INSUR | ERF: | | | | | |
| 8 | HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES (NDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REC CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PE EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH | OF INS QUIRE RTAIN POLIC | MENT MENT THE CIES. L | INSURANCE AFFORDED B IMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE | | HONG! OR O! | HER DUCUM | REVISION NUMBER: ED ABOVE FOR THE PO ENT WITH RESPECT TO IS SUBJECT TO ALL TH | CLICY PERIO WHICH THI E TERMS, | D S | |
| LTR | TYPE OF INSURANCE | AUL | F RANE | | | POLICY EFF | POLICY EXP | | LIMITO | | |
| | GENERAL LIABILITY | | | | | , | (MINCODITY) | EACH OCCURRENCE | LIMITS | 10,000 | |
| | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY | | | 1 | | | | UAMAGE TO RENTED | | | |
| В | CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR | | | 1 | | | | MED EXP (Any one person | | | |
| ь | | В | | AGL0022719-00 | | 02/25/2015 | 02/25/2016 | PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | | | |
| | <u> </u> | | | | ł | | | GENERAL AGGREGATE | | | |
| | GEN'LAGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: | f | | EF. | 1 | | | PRODUCTS - COMP/OP A | | 0,000 | |
| | POLICY PRO- | _ | _ | | - 1 | | | TRODUCTS - CONPTOP AT | SG 5 3,00 | 0,000 | |
| | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY | | | | | | | COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT | | | |
| | ANY AUTO ALL OWNED SCHEDULED | | | | [| | | (Ea accident) BODILY INJURY (Per perso | \$ 1,000,000 | | |
| c | AUTOS AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS | | | PGC 00001017326 | 0 | 08/17/2015 | 08/17/2016 | BODILY INJURY (Per accide | | | |
| | | | | | | | | PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) | \$ | | |
| _ | UMBRELLA LIAB . / OCCUP | L. | | | | | | (F et accident) | s | | |
| | FYCESSIAN | | | | i | | | EACH OCCURRENCE | s | | |
| | CLAIMS-MADE | | | | 1 | 1 | j | AGGREGATE | 5 | | |
| - | WORKERS COMPENSATION | | | | | | Ì | Nocheconic | \$ | | |
| 1 | AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY | | | | 04/13/2 | | 04/13/2016 | VI WC SYATU- TORY LIMITS E | H- R | | |
| , , | OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDEDS | N/A | N | WC006-57-5756 | | 04/13/2015 | | E.L. EACH ACCIDENT | \$ 500,0 | ino | |
| } | (Mandatory in NH) | | | | | | | E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOY | | | |
| - | DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below | | | | | | ŀ | E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIM | | | |
| D | Business Personal Property Loss of Income | | | Property policy in issue | 1 | 1 | 03/13/2016 | \$100,000*** \$300,000 | | | |
| ESC | RIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC | LES (A | ttach / | ACORD 101, Additional Remark | s Schedule | if more space is | (Rayined) | | | | |
| ** F | racting, including excavation, plumbing, lai Palicy inloudes \$177953 of scheduled im , \$ nted from others \$100,000 subject to \$250 | ndsca 125 o | oing a | nd related operations. | | | | erage for short term leas coninsurance / Actual C | sed , borrow Cash Value | ed | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| ER | IFICATE HOLDER | | | | CANCE | LATION | | | | | |
| City of Somerville , Ma Department of Public Works 93 Highland Avenue Somerville, Ma. 02143 | | | | | | CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. | | | | | |
| | | | | | | AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE | | | | | |

ACORD 25 (2010/05)

© 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.